Page 1 of 1
Call: 1.877.226.3369 / 905.366.3377
Visit: www.camdencontrols.com
Opening New Doors to
Innovation, Quality and Support!
File: CX-1000-75_Manual_R3.indd
Rev.: March 3, 2020
Part No: 40-82B147
CX-1000/75
MiniMinder Time Delay
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
E lec t r i f i ed  Locks ,  Re lays  and  T imers
1. FEATURES
• Adjustable delay from 1-120 seconds (Potentiometer)
• Turn clock-wise to increase time; counter clock-wise to
decrease time
• Relay: SPDT 3 amp at 24 VDC
• Operating Voltage: 12/24 VDC
• Current: Idle 10mA, Operation 40mA
• Mounting: Supplied with double-sided foam tape
2. DESCRIPTION
Camden's CX-1000/75 is a flexible and easy to operate 'delay on
release' circuit board timer. The delay time is adjustable from 1
to 15 seconds via a simple potentiometer.
3. SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 12-24V DC
Consumption
Idle 1mA @ 12 VDC, 3mA @ 24 VDC
In Operation 18mA @ 12 VDC, 20mA @ 24 VDC
Relay Output SPDT, 1 amp. @ 30 VDC contact
Set Time Adjustable from 1 to 120 seconds
Indicators LED
Accuracy +/- 2%
Mounting Double-sided foam tape
Dimension 3/4” W x 2-11/16” L x 13/16” H
(19mm x 68mm x 21mm)
4. APPLICATIONS
+
Fail Secure Application
Normally de-energized
Electric Strike
(Fail Secure)
TRG
JP
C
NO12 / 24 VDC
N/O Switch
Fail Safe Application
Normally energized
Electro
Magnetic Lock
(Fail Safe)
+12 / 24 VDC
N/O Switch
TRG
JP
C
NO
NC
2.5”
(63.5mm)
0.6”
(15.4mm)
Drilling Template